
CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-706 Name: Amend 2015-16 MISD School Resource Officers
Agreement

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:7/19/2016 7/19/2016

Title: Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the Interim City Manager to Enter into an
Amendment of the 2015-2016 Professional Services Agreement with the McKinney Independent
School District For School Resource Officers

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. 2015-16 McKinney ISD SRO Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting7/19/2016 1

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the Interim City Manager to Enter into an
Amendment of the 2015-2016 Professional Services Agreement with the McKinney Independent
School District For School Resource Officers

COUNCIL GOAL: Safe & Secure Community

MEETING DATE: July 19, 2016

DEPARTMENT: Police

CONTACT: Greg Conley, Chief of Police

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:
· Recommend Approval

ITEM SUMMARY:
· The City of McKinney provides School Resource Officers (SRO) to the McKinney Independent

School District (MISD).

· The Resolution is to amend the agreement to reflect the outcomes of the 2015-16 school year:

o One (1) additional SRO for a total of eleven (11) SRO’s and one (1) Sergeant

o Increasing the contract amount to $623,256.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
· On May 5, 2015, Council authorized the 2015-2016 agreement.

· The contract provided for ten (10) SRO’s and one (1) Sergeant.

· To ensure adequate coverage in all schools, MISD and the City agreed that one (1) additional

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-706, Version: 1

SRO was needed.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:
· MISD will pay the amended contract amount of $623,256 for the 2015-16 School Resource

Officer Program.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: N/A

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Printed on 5/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

